
BARBER • M24 0162400 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 M~0362439 



: .1. ~ : ~ ~l .. I • .. I 

~:!~~~~f-~i~~,P~~~J,~i!~,~~~ §~!~~~-",_., ---~;-;; .,,._.. ,,<,,; ~-~:"_--,~~:: ·-~: ~~,~:-.~ ... :" ,:. -~-,,::,,,:-" .• ~ ... ~~?,-_~:~~-~~::"'~;~;~~~:::~:;;:~~,:~.~[I)~ 
File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Serial: G6300576 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7. 62 t~.6.TO Produced: 12/09/2003 

Verify Repair Status: Closed 6/5/20061:21:36 PM 

,-Address Information---------------------------------
Customer: r+ Received From Return To: I Received From 

Name jMA.TIOt\JAL GU.AHO rv1AP,KStv1Af\lSHIP TJ\JG UNIT 

.6.ddress 1 ·]BLDG 4900 C6.MP J T ROBINSON 

lt\JATIONAL GUARD tv1ARKStv1ANSHIP TNG Ut··JIT 

IBLDG 4900 C6.MP J T ROBINSOt~ 
.6.ddress 2 i6.TTN TSGT SE.6N V./.6.LL6.CE PO Bo:<: Jo.Tm TSGT SE.6.N \l./.6.LL0.CE PO Box: 

Cit9 Jt•JORTH LITTLE ROCK Jt·.JORTH LITTLE ROCK 
St.3te: W.- Zip Code: ~17-21-99____ Country: ros- State: W.- Zip Code: 1~72_1_9_9 _____ Countw~ 

FFL: 1r1rrr-
Contact I Condition ! Problems Estimate Histor9 I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information-----------, Received Condition-------. ft Accessories Received 

Code Desc 
Phone: t•J.6. 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair liearch 
I 616/2006 

I 
I 

Condition 
Notes: 

CSR 
Notes: 

I 7:37AM 

jFair 

!CAPS INUM 

With Stud 

Refresh 

lit% 

!;_lose 

~lG6300576 
U1% Mode\: M24 SWS 

\ \\\\~\\ \\\\ \\\\ \\\\\ \\\~ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\~ i~\ i\\ \\~ 
RE0011 '3212 
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BARBER · M24 0162402 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300576. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/21/2006 08:30 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.068 
0.016 
0.070 
0.696 
0.062 
0.111 
0.308 
0.136 
0.141 
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BARBER · M24 0162403 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/21/2006 
FILE TIME: 08:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.041 
-0.047 
0.062 
1. 958 
1.480 
1. 995 
0.078 
1. 283 
0.521 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.381 
0.690 
0.004 

-1.268 
-0.254 
-0.257 
0.056 
0.242 

-0.068 
0.069 
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y 
-0.685 
-0.039 

0.795 
-0.419 
0.324 

-0.406 
-0.213 

0.183 
0.026 

-0.040 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162404 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/21/2006 
FILE TIME: 08:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.006 
0.058 
0.058 
1.415 
1.703 
1.921 
0.224 
1.256 
0.565 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:!J: x 
1: 0.594 
2 : 0.134 
3: 0.046 
4: 0.382 
5 : 0.624 
6: -0.022 
7: -0.323 
8: -0.229 
9: -0.474 

10: -0.791 
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y 

1.162 
-0.541 
-0.210 
-0.095 
-0.035 

0.382 
0.382 
0.075 

-0.369 
-0.169 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0162405 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/21/2006 
FILE TIME: 08:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.260 
0.268 
1.640 
1. 950 
2.002 
0.264 
1.189 
0.819 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.855 
0.259 

-0.033 
-0.754 
-0.785 
-0.705 
0.188 
0.208 
0.214 

-0.084 

• •• 
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y 

1.015 
1. 070 
0.860 
0.965 
0.326 
0.234 
0.182 

-0.880 
-0.479 
-0.693 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0162406 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/21/2006 
FILE TIME: 08:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.170 
-0.005 
0.170 
3.538 
1.211 
3.718 
0.225 
2.059 
0.974 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 841 
1. 012 
0.209 
0.280 

-0.029 
-0.159 
-0.479 
-1.133 
-1.544 
-1.697 
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y 

0.437 
-0.274 
-0.549 
0.300 
0.504 
0.220 
0.342 

-0.198 
-0.127 
-0.707 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162407 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/21/2006 
FILE TIME: 08:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.061 
-0.187 
0.197 
1.368 
1. 768 
2.188 
0.092 
1.242 
0.599 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# x 
1: 0.484 
2 : 0.563 
3: 0.106 
4: 0.293 
5 : -0.142 
6: 0.077 
7: -0.778 
8: -0.537 
9: -0.805 

10: 0.133 
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y 
-1. 303 
-0.575 
-0.536 
-0.086 
-0.144 

0.335 
0.017 
0.270 
0.465 

-0.314 

6 

• 
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BARBER · M24 0162408 
M-24 INSPECTION".CHECKLIST 

·. .CON,._TRACT #: DAAE~20-02-C;.0149 

1 . 
I I ·--· ,. 

I I --z ~17 /Vet. .+-1ew4.- ( fY£;tJ..!'-L l 
R & E NUMBER I I ,_ ) <--( .___ 

_,,..--- t ,...., _,.<"\ ,..-, ,,-- -'7 [_ 
SERIAL NUMBER \__Q \.0 . :J \.....\....:' _.J { 

,,_... 

/' . ,,- / 
( 

LOG-JN DATE \....0 _,) ......, -.c... 

OPERATION.# . OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

,.,_ 500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN C,~?-ch ;1c_ 
..... .d._ 

505 --- ,RE-BARREL b--;z5?~ . . ( .. 

560 ASSEMBLE ' d-:J"tJ-0(, .4.:.._. 
600 PROOF·.· ;,; .. 0-~? /\.Wi1..v-. 

CHECK HEADSPACE 
·. ;. ;;,_.,: •.••••. • • :7•:' ~ 

~,? 605 fv('j?A...._ .. 

610 DIS~A$SEMBLE GUN 
tr . t i;;;fJfi 

'7-J;..OC .Ar 
612 MAGNAFLUX •e····.•. ; ... /~ttf- -;/;,.~~ //~ 
510 DRILL AND t AP 7,t ~oA 177, ) 
615 ROLLMARK CALiBER rt-1·!0 b C\...0 

618 ROTO·BLAST · '/-7·:-H.- lf) 
: •7;7. 620 APPLY CO.ATINGS · /.,I? 

625 FINAL. ASS EMBLY · '7;J6-db Jl1i?}) 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS) FAIL (-;21- Ot .TJ(J;j 

650 TARGET '(~ FAIL J-.) J-00 '/a?LJ 
-· 

MALFUNCTION t» J-l. CORRECTION (}// /.). '-f./)J, Til_t,,. J 
-

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ' 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION NIA- \ -. 

r I 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION ·7. L.J. C>i~ ./))-_, 

A)HEADSPACE PASS FAIL 115,,z.~\.., a._'(// 

. +I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS· 

8) TRIGGER PULL MA.)(4.0 LBS 4,-i'9_ O(..>-v 
I ci<."IC &(So &i>.~J 'ii~..:24, iCf)9. 

12 LBS MIN 
10.LBS. MAX 

;7- !1.. -~~ 7: ... f"? &rt . . 
F-z~r.:: 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE --

I 2 LBS .... 
.F-~ £YfJ-:<-/'2-- 7{ .fj_ </_£. .. G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

·• 
.. I :020 ·I tJ.2./ .. ,\.. 

r 07-/ ti" ... 4-c;; f:YY-t_ i I) FIRING PIN INDENT . " 
o::i..[. - -

690 PACK 
. : .. 

cf~~' ~ . . 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 M~0362447 

i---



BARBER- M24 0162409 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SVST 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 257'16 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SVST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 
86300576 
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BARBER • M24 0162410 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SY~1~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERRRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

- INSTl!CTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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0 

0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66300576 

0 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BET\JVEEi\J 
li\HTIAL Q.~~ T~~ 0162413 
2.50 LBS 
3.00 LBS 
4.00 LBS 

p 

p 

PUL 

PULL#5 

, AVERAGE 

(plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
(plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
(plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

3.00 LBS AFTE , 
20 CYCLES 

DATE /0· b -63 

COMMENTS 

;. 

J. b 

/ .. 

COMMENTS 

4.00 LBS AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

ETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TAR GET & ACCUR...£,,CY · THAf'~ 4 LBS 

PULL#1 £1 tl 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

. . ).. 

, I 

+. t 

BARBER - M24 M~q162452 



BARBER · M24 0162414 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300576. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/04/2003 11:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.035 
0.080 
0.088 
0.800 
0.048 
0.362 
0.151 
0.324 
0.133 
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BARBER · M24 0162415 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/04/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.048 
0.006 
0.048 
1. 253 
2.670 
2.795 
0 .213 
1.510 
0.777 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff x 
1: 0.382 
2: -0.219 
3: -0.758 
4: -0.246 
5: -0.816 
6: 0.070 
7: 0.437 
8: 0.316 
9: 0.100 

10: 0.255 

• 
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y 

0.941 
0.929 
1.170 
0.113 

-0.493 
-1.500 
-0.558 
-0.061 
-0.148 
-0.336 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162416 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/04/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.087 
0.366 
0.376 
2.160 
2.867 
3.202 
0.310 
1.844 
0.993 

3 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:f!: x 
1: -0.025 
2 : 1.369 
3: -0.253 
4: 0.052 
5: 0.237 
6: -0.791 
7: -0.359 
8: -0.771 
9: -0.441 

10: 0.115 
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y 

1.723 
1.497 
1. 081 
0.822 
0.609 
0.421 
0.217 

-0.514 
-1.144 
-1.054 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162417 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/04/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.198 
0.024 
0.199 
1.223 
1.735 
1.736 
0.177 
0.877 
0.608 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.170 
2: -0.350 
3: -0.024 
4: 0.327 
5: -0.530 
6: -0.896 
7: -0.338 
8: 0 .144 
9: 0 .100 

10: -0.238 
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y 
0.901 
0.778 
0 .472 
0.176 
0.049 

-0.108 
-0.084 
-0.447 
-0.662 
-0.834 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162418 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/04/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.248 
-0.127 
0.278 
1.649 
3.287 
3.305 
0.055 
1.910 
0.833 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.328 
0.196 

-0.608 
-0.518 

0.490 
0.227 
0.339 
1. 000 
1.041 

-0.017 
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y 
1.269 
0.597 
0.398 

-0.035 
0 .121 

-0.076 
-0.388 
-0.283 
-0.852 
-2.018 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0162419 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300576. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/04/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.092 
0.132 
0.161 
2.482 
1. 778 
2.559 
0.126 
1.571 
0.791 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.741 

-0.673 
-0.020 
-0.684 
-1.633 
-0.213 

0.239 
0.316 
0.155 
0.849 
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y 

0.778 
1.042 
0.669 
0.155 

-0.178 
0.166 
0.250 

-0.248 
-0.582 
-0.736 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~q362458 


